~/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airportes

MONTHLY AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT

March 2017
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 2017 2016 Change
Domestic
Air Carrier 60,360 61,951 -2.57%
Air Taxi 8,591 8,270 3.88%
General Aviation 717 615 16.59%
Military 14 27 -48.15%
Subtotal 69,682 70,863 -1.67%
International
Air Carrier 6,675 6,553 1.86%
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 76,357 77,416 -1.37%
PASSENGERS
Domestic On 4,022,905 3,854,869 4.36%
Domestic Off 4,014,677 3,857,981 4.06%
Subtotal 8,037,582 7,712,850 4.21%
International On 513,085 474,340 8.17%
International Off 514,962 485,421 6.09%
Subtotal 1,028,047 959,761 7.11%
TOTAL PASSENGERS 9,065,629 8,672,611 4.53%
FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 11,453 10,752 6.51%
Domestic Off 11,152 9,659 15.46%
Subtotal 22,605 20,412 10.75%
International On 14,565 12,610 15.51%
International Off 19,309 17,855 8.15%
Subtotal 33,875 30,465 11.19%
Total Freight & Express 56,480 50,876 11.01%
MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 1,697 692 145.22%
Domestic Off 1,725 976 76.72%
Subtotal 3,422 1,668 105.14%
International On 242 224 7.72%
International Off 17 22 -26.01%
Subtotal 258 247 4.67%
Total Mail 3,680 1,915 92.21%
GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons 60,160 52,791 13.96%

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333



AIRLINE

Air Canada

Air France

Alaska Airlines

American Airlines
Boutique Air

British Airways

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
Envoy Air

ExpressJet Airlines dba DL
Frontier Airlines

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Qatar Airways

Republic Airlines dba AA
Republic Airlines dba DL
SkyWest Airlines dba DL
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

Virgin Atlantic Airways

TOTAL

ON

0

0

9,265
140,369
410

0
2,953,845
16,177
3,289
214,060
38,629
0

0

0

0
15,755
64
33,505
441,971
77,931
0
77,635
0

4,022,905

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

MONTHLY PASSENGER DATA

DOMESTIC

OFF TOTAL
0 0
0 0
9,522 18,787
140,070 280,439
454 864
0 0
2,953,797 5,907,642
16,603 32,780
3,423 6,712
208,574 422,634
38,089 76,718
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
14,854 30,609
32 96
33,879 67,384
437,931 879,902
78,542 156,473
0 0
78,907 156,542
0 0
4,014,677 8,037,582

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

(BY CARRIER)
March 2017

ON

6,235
18,892

5,677
399,788
2,334

19,495

16,575
6,586
5,718
6,066

0
0
0
8,000
0
3,543
0

14,176
513,085

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

6,152
18,045
0

0

0

6,000
401,001
1,682

19,154

14,995
7,999
6,012
8,152

0
0
0
7,755
0
3,253
0

14,762
514,962

TOTAL

12,387
36,937
0

0

0
11,677
800,789
4,016

38,649

31,570
14,585
11,730
14,218
0

0

0
15,755
0
6,796
0

28,938
1,028,047

TRANSIT

TOTAL

PASSENGERS PASSENGERS

[eliecNoloNolololooNoNololoNololoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNe)

12,387
36,937
18,787
280,439
864
11,677
6,708,431
36,796
6,712
461,283
76,718
31,570
14,585
11,730
14,218
30,609
96
67,384
895,657
156,473
6,796
156,542
28,938

9,065,629

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.14%
0.41%
0.21%
3.09%
0.01%
0.13%
74.00%
0.41%
0.07%
5.09%
0.85%
0.35%
0.16%
0.13%
0.16%
0.34%
0.00%
0.74%
9.88%
1.73%
0.07%
1.73%
0.32%

100.00%



AIRLINE

ABX Air

Air Canada

Air France

AirBridgeCargo Airlines

Alaska Airlines

American Airlines

Asiana Airlines

Atlas Air

British Airways

CAL Cargo Airlines

Cargolux Airlines

Cathay Pacific Airways

China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines

Delta Air Lines

Emirates SkyCargo

EVA Airways

FedEx

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines

Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines

Polar Air Cargo Worldwide

Qatar Airways

Singapore Airlines Cargo

Southwest Airlines

Turkish Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

United Parcel Service

Virgin Atlantic Airways
TOTAL

DOMESTIC
ON OFF
852 1,04
0
0
0
3
32 6
0
0 1
0
0
0
0
0
0
2,585 2,51
0
0
5,016 4,98
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
313 30
0
0
9 4
2,643 2,16
0
11,453 11,15

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

March 2017
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22,605

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

ON

14,565

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

41
844
429

579

544
431
1,221
1,086
1,376
863
4,066

1,158
16

708
1,686
1,376

1,381
60

360
114

857
19,309

TOTAL

88
1,330
757

1,206

943
811
2,042
1,989
2,241
1,387

TOTAL
FREIGHT

1,900
88
1,330
757

4,827
1,331
56,480

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

3.36%
0.16%
2.36%
1.34%
0.02%
0.17%
2.14%
0.02%
1.67%
1.44%
3.62%
3.52%
3.97%
2.46%
21.07%
0.49%
3.60%
17.84%
0.04%
1.77%
4.80%
4.39%
0.98%
4.56%
0.28%
1.10%
1.39%
0.48%
0.09%
8.55%
2.36%
100.00%



~/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airports

YEAR-TO-DATE AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Domestic

Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation

Military

Subtotal

International

Air Carrier

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

PASSENGERS
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

TOTAL PASSENGERS

FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)

Domestic On
Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Freight & Express

MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Mail

GRAND TOTAL CARGO — Metric Tons

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333

March 2017

2017

168,194
22,909
1,882
34
193,019

19,076
212,095

10,719,609
10,739,782
21,459,391

1,384,900
1,418,391
2,803,291

24,262,682

30,741
30,056
60,797

39,295
52,572
91,867

152,664

5,107
5,295
10,402

679
41
720

11,123
163,786

2016

172,452
22,959
1,875
67
197,353

19,047
216,400

10,561,690
10,589,188
21,150,878

1,334,836
1,366,639
2,701,475

23,852,353

29,646
26,377
56,024

35,614
49,759
85,373

141,397

3,621
4,449
8,070

597
77
673

8,743
150,140

Change

-2.47%
-0.22%
0.37%
-49.25%
-2.20%

0.15%

-1.99%

1.50%
1.42%
1.46%

3.75%
3.79%
3.77%

1.72%

3.69%
13.94%
8.52%

10.34%
5.65%
7.61%

7.97%

41.05%
19.01%
28.90%

13.88%
-46.54%
7.01%

27.21%

9.09%



HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
YEAR-TO-DATE PASSENGER DATA
(BY CARRIER)

AIRLINE

Air Canada

Air France
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
Boutique Air
British Airways

ON

0

0
26,333
367,542
1,013

0

Corp Flight Mngmt dba Contour Airlines 45

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air

Envoy Air dba AA
ExpressJet Airlines dba DL
Frontier Airlines

GoJet Airlines

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Qatar Airways

Republic Airlines dba AA
Republic Airlines dba DL
SkyWest Airlines dba DL
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

Virgin Atlantic Airways

TOTAL

7,852,554
37,508
4,771
590,785
105,172

0

0

0

0

0

54,058

64

77,671
1,182,448
219,527

0

200,118

0

10,719,609

March 2017

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL

OFF TOTAL ON OFF
0 0 16,503 16,991
0 0 51,317 52,629
25,874 52,207 0 0
373,774 741,316 0 0
1,090 2,103 0 0
0 0 14,538 15,258
37 82 0 0
7,882,677 15,735,231 1,079,852 1,100,603
40,014 77,522 6,366 3,054
4,923 9,694 0 0
576,868 1,167,653 51,259 54,795
103,298 208,470 0 0
47 47 0 0
0 0 44,951 43,130
0 0 22,849 25,309
0 0 13,331 14,696
0 0 19,428 23,731
53,160 107,218 0 0
32 96 0 0
77,749 155,420 0 0
1,174,369 2,356,817 20,975 21,329
221,445 440,972 0 0
0 0 9,000 10,778
204,425 404,543 0 0
0 0 34,531 36,088
10,739,782 21,459,391 1,384,900 1,418,391

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

TOTAL

33,494
103,946
0

0

0
29,796
0
2,180,455
9,420

0
106,054
0

0
88,081
48,158
28,027
43,159
0

0

0
42,304
0
19,778
0
70,619

2,803,291

TRANSIT

TOTAL

PASSENGERS PASSENGERS
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33,494
103,946
52,207
741,316
2,103
29,796

82
17,915,686
86,942
9,694
1,273,707
208,470
47

88,081
48,158
28,027
43,159
107,218
96
155,420
2,399,121
440,972
19,778
404,543
70,619

24,262,682

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.14%
0.43%
0.22%
3.06%
0.01%
0.12%
0.00%
73.84%
0.36%
0.04%
5.25%
0.86%
0.00%
0.36%
0.20%
0.12%
0.18%
0.44%
0.00%
0.64%
9.89%
1.82%
0.08%
1.67%
0.29%

100.00%



AIRLINE

ABX Air

Air Canada

Air France
AirBridgeCargo Airlines
Alaska Airlines

American Airlines
Asiana Airlines

Atlas Air

British Airways

CAL Cargo Airlines
Cargolux Airlines

Cathay Pacific Airways
China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines
Delta Air Lines

Emirates SkyCargo
Envoy Air

EVA Airways

FedEx

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Polar Air Cargo Worldwide
Qatar Airways

Republic Airlines dba AA
Singapore Airlines Cargo
Southwest Airlines
Turkish Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

United Parcel Service
Virgin Atlantic Airways

TOTAL

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
YEAR-TO-DATE FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

March 2017
DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL
ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF
2,274 2,597 4,871 0 0
0 0 0 72 104
0 0 0 1,192 2,302
0 0 0 921 1,328
8 28 36 0 0
84 158 242 0 0
0 0 0 1,678 1,460
14 30 44 0 0
0 0 0 898 1,662
0 0 0 996 1,037
0 0 0 2,128 3,287
0 0 0 2,387 2,567
0 0 0 2,313 3,886
0 0 0 1,430 1,791
7,056 7,070 14,126 7,583 11,375
0 0 0 676 130
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 2,573 3,039
13,350 13,464 26,814 73 49
2 34 36 62 29
0 0 0 862 2,103
0 0 0 2,667 4,402
0 0 0 2,698 3,619
0 0 0 1,296 215
0 0 0 3,634 4,135
1 1 1 0 0
0 0 0 220 169
880 924 1,805 0 0
0 0 0 1,091 1,163
0 0 0 507 437
24 96 120 0 0
7,048 5,655 12,703 52 18
0 0 0 1,286 2,268
30,741 30,056 60,797 39,295 52,572

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

TOTAL

176
3,494
2,249

3,138

2,560
2,033
5,415
4,954
6,199
3,220
18,957
806

5,612
122

2,965
7,069
6,318
1,511
7,769

388

2,254
943

71
3,554

91,867

TOTAL

FREIGHT

4,871

176
3,494
2,249

242
3,138

2,560
2,033
5,415
4,954
6,199
3,220
33,083
806

5,612
26,935
127
2,965
7,069
6,318
1,511
7,769

388
1,805
2,254

943

120

12,774
3,554

152,664

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

3.19%
0.12%
2.29%
1.47%
0.02%
0.16%
2.06%
0.03%
1.68%
1.33%
3.55%
3.24%
4.06%
2.11%
21.67%
0.53%
0.00%
3.68%
17.64%
0.08%
1.94%
4.63%
4.14%
0.99%
5.09%
0.00%
0.25%
1.18%
1.48%
0.62%
0.08%
8.37%
2.33%

100.00%
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